Accessible Transportation

Age Requirements No Age Requirement Family Yes Intake Contact Town of Chincoteague Intake Process Catch the trolley, call for information. Town of Chincoteague, Inc. - 757-336-6519; The Pony Express – 757-854-8572 (After 5:00 pm) Intake Contact Telephone (757) 336-6519 Provider Refer Yes **Report Problems** Call the Agency Self Refer Yes Chincoteague Pony Express Trolley https://www.esva.net/~chincoteague/pony-express.html https://chincoteague-va.gov/pdf/forms/PonyExpress2012Schedule.PDF https://www.facebook.com/chincoteagueisland/ Main (757) 336-6519 6150 Community Drive 23336 VA United States Monday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Tuesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Wednesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Thursday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Friday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

Additional Availability Comments Call (757) 854-8572 for assistance after 5:00 pm. Fee Structure Fixed Fee Payment Method(s) Cash only Languages Spoken English

The Pony Express is a seasonal trolley service provided by the town of Chincoteague. Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) public transportation option is available. All trolleys are equipped with wheelchair lifts.

The ADA Public Transportation Option: The Pony Express runs a fixed-route service and complementary paratransit service for qualified persons with disabilities. The paratransit service coverage area includes up to 3/4 of a mile beyond all fixed routes. To qualify for the ADA deviation options, you must apply and be certified. Applications are available at the Town of Chincoteague office in person or by mail. Certifications from other communities will be accepted.

The operator complies with all ADA rules and regulations. ADA trips will be arranged where logistically possible.

Please make your request for service at least two hours in advance of your desired departure time. The fare for ADA-deviated route riders is \$1.00 (or 4 tokens).

Service Area(s) Accomack County